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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:36:43PM

Assembly District 43

 1,198 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 70 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,287 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,287 

 870 CHI A. OSSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 306 CHI A. OSSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CALVIN DOWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN SWAWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE BLEMMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREY PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,186 

Unrecorded  101 

Assembly District 55

 158 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  162 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  162 

 131 CHI A. OSSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 14 CHI A. OSSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  146 

Unrecorded  16 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:36:43PM

Assembly District 56

 6,908 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 288 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,301 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,301 

 4,876 CHI A. OSSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,641 CHI A. OSSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 A SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA CHIONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY KAWECKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 FARLEY HERZEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY BULTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARUD LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CEBALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA OKANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUTERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINUCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT E CORNEGY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONNY CARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHIRAH MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KANE (WRITE-IN)

 55 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY WAMPLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,608 

Unrecorded  693 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:36:43PM

Assembly District 57

 1,963 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 43 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 36 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,042 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,042 

 1,255 CHI A. OSSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 642 CHI A. OSSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMAD ANSARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE TREBECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,918 

Unrecorded  124 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:36:43PM

Total for Member of the City Council (36th Council District) - Kings County

 10,227 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 404 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 161 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,792 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,792 

 7,132 CHI A. OSSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,603 CHI A. OSSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 A SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA CHIONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY KAWECKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN DOWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMAD ANSARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 FARLEY HERZEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN SWAWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY BULTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE BLEMMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE TREBECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARUD LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CEBALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA OKANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREY PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUTERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINUCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT E CORNEGY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:36:43PM

Total for Member of the City Council (36th Council District) - Kings County

 1 SONNY CARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHIRAH MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KANE (WRITE-IN)

 76 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY WAMPLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,858 

Unrecorded  934 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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